#### **SCHEDULE 2**

Regulation 2(b)

Amendments consequential on the renaming of the Health Professions Order 2001

### National Assistance (Professions Supplementary to Medicine) Regulations 1964

**1.** In regulation 2(2) (interpretation) of the National Assistance (Professions Supplementary to Medicine) Regulations 1964, in both forms(1), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

## National Health Service (Professions Supplementary to Medicine) Regulations 1974

**2.** In regulation 2(2) (interpretation) of the National Health Service (Professions Supplementary to Medicine) Regulations 1974, in both forms(**2**), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

### National Health Service (Speech Therapists) Regulations 1974

**3.** In regulation 3(5) (employment of officers) of the National Health Service (Speech Therapists) Regulations 1974, in relation to England(3), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

## National Health Service (Professions Supplementary to Medicine) (Scotland) Regulations 1974

**4.** In regulation 2(2) (interpretation) of the National Health Service (Professions Supplementary to Medicine) (Scotland) Regulations 1974(**4**), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

## Medicines (Labelling and Advertising to the Public) Regulations 1978

**5.** In regulation 5(2)(b) (prohibition of representations) of the Medicines (Labelling and Advertising to the Public) Regulations 1978(**5**), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

### Health Education Board for Scotland Order 1990

**6.** In Part 3 of the Schedule (enactments other than Acts of Parliament applied to the Board) to the Health Education Board for Scotland Order 1990(6), in column 2 of the entry relating to the National Health Service (Professions Supplementary to Medicine) (Scotland) Regulations 1974, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

<sup>(1)</sup> S.I. 1964/939; relevant amending instruments are S.I. 2002/880, 2003/1590 and 2012/1479. Regulation 2(2) was substituted in relation to England by S.I. 2003/1590.

<sup>(2)</sup> S.I. 1974/494; relevant amending instruments are S.I. 1978/1090, 2002/880, 2003/1590 and 2012/1479. Regulation 2(2) was substituted in relation to England by S.I. 2003/1590.

<sup>(3)</sup> S.I. 1974/495; regulation 3 was substituted in relation to England by S.I. 2003/1590 and paragraph (5) was amended by S.I. 2012/1479.

<sup>(4)</sup> S.I. 1974/549 (S. 49); relevant amending instruments are S.I. 2003/1590 and 2012/1479.

<sup>(5)</sup> S.I. 1978/41; relevant amending instruments are S.I. 2002/880, 2003/1590 and 2012/1479.

<sup>(6)</sup> S.I. 1990/2639 (S. 224); as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

#### State Hospitals Board for Scotland Order 1995

7. In Part 3 of the Schedule (enactments other than Acts of Parliament applied to the Board) to the State Hospitals Board for Scotland Order 1995(7), in column 2 of the entry relating to the National Health Service (Professions Supplementary to Medicine) (Scotland) Regulations 1974, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

### Pharmaceutical Services Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1997

- **8.** In regulation 2(1) (interpretation) of the Pharmaceutical Services Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1997(**8**), in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
  - (a) "chiropodist or podiatrist independent prescriber",
  - (b) "physiotherapist independent prescriber",
  - (c) "supplementary prescriber", in paragraph (a)(iv).

### Scottish Ambulance Service Board Order 1999

**9.** In Part 3 of the Schedule (enactments other than Acts of Parliament applied to the Board) to the Scottish Ambulance Service Board Order 1999(**9**), in column 2 of the entry relating to the National Health Service (Professions Supplementary to Medicine) (Scotland) Regulations 1974, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

#### NHS 24 (Scotland) Order 2001

10. In Part 3 of the Schedule (enactments other than Acts of Parliament applied to the Board) to the NHS 24 (Scotland) Order 2001(10), in column 2 of the entry relating to the National Health Service (Professions Supplementary to Medicine) (Scotland) Regulations 1974, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

### Scottish Social Services Council (Consultation on Codes of Practice) Order 2001

11. In article 2(i) (consultation on codes of practice) of the Scottish Social Services Council (Consultation on Codes of Practice) Order 2001(11), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

#### Misuse of Drugs Regulations 2001

**12.** In regulation 2(1) (interpretation) of the Misuse of Drugs Regulations 2001, in both forms(**12**), in the definition of "operating department practitioner", for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

<sup>(7)</sup> S.I. 1995/574 (S. 43); as amended by S.I. 2003/1590 and 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant

<sup>(8)</sup> S.R. 1997 No. 381; relevant amending instruments are S.R. 2009 No. 191, and S.I. 2012/1479.

<sup>(9)</sup> S.I. 1999/686 (S. 47); relevant amending instruments are S.I. 2003/1590 and 2012/1479.

<sup>(10)</sup> S.S.I. 2001/137; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

<sup>(11)</sup> S.S.I. 2001/424; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

<sup>(12)</sup> S.I. 2001/3998; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

### Misuse of Drugs Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2002

**13.** In regulation 2(2) (interpretation) of the Misuse of Drugs Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2002(**13**), in the definition of "operating department practitioner", for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

#### NHS Education for Scotland Order 2002

**14.** In Part 3 of the Schedule (enactments other than Acts of Parliament applied to the Board) to the NHS Education for Scotland Order 2002(**14**), in column 2 of the entry relating to the National Health Service (Professions Supplementary to Medicine) (Scotland) Regulations 1974, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

#### National Waiting Times Centre Board (Scotland) Order 2002

**15.** In Part 3 of the Schedule (enactments other than Acts applied to the Board) to the National Waiting Times Centre Board (Scotland) Order 2002(**15**), in column 2 of the entry relating to the National Health Service (Professions Supplementary to Medicine) (Scotland) Regulations 1974, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

## Registered Health Care Profession (Designation) Order 2003

**16.** In article 2 (designation of paramedics) of the Registered Health Care Profession (Designation) Order 2003(**16**), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

## Registered Health Care Profession (Designation No. 2) Order 2003

**17.** In article 2 (designation of paramedics) of the Registered Health Care Profession (Designation No. 2) Order 2003(**17**), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

# Health and Personal Social Services (General Medical Services Contracts) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2004

**18.** In regulation 2 (interpretation) of the Health and Personal Social Services (General Medical Services Contracts) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2004(**18**), in paragraph (b)(iv) of the definition of "supplementary prescriber", for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

#### National Health Service (General Medical Services Contracts) (Wales) Regulations 2004

- 19. In the National Health Service (General Medical Services Contracts) (Wales) Regulations 2004(19)—
  - (a) in regulation 2(1) (interpretation), in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—

<sup>(13)</sup> S.R. 2002 No. 1; relevant amending instruments are S.I. 2007/348 and 2012/1479.

<sup>(14)</sup> S.S.I. 2002/103; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

<sup>(15)</sup> S.S.I. 2002/305; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

<sup>(16)</sup> S.I. 2003/2461; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479.

<sup>(17)</sup> S.I. 2003/2462; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479.

<sup>(18)</sup> S.R. 2004 No. 140; relevant amending instruments are S.I. 2005/368 and 2012/1479.

<sup>(19)</sup> S.I. 2004/478 (W. 48); relevant amending instruments are S.I. 2006/358, 2007/205, 2010/231 and 729, 2012/1479, 2016/1221 (W. 292) and 2019/149 (W. 34).

- (i) "the Health and Care Professions Council register",
- (ii) "relevant register", in paragraph (c),
- (iii) "supplementary prescriber", in paragraph (b)(iv),
- (b) in paragraph 78(4) of Schedule 6 (provision of information to a medical officer etc.), in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
  - (i) "occupational therapist",
  - (ii) "physiotherapist".

### Gender Recognition (Disclosure of Information) (Scotland) Order 2005

**20.** In article 5(2)(b)(v) (disclosure for medical purposes) of the Gender Recognition (Disclosure of Information) (Scotland) Order 2005(**20**), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

# Gender Recognition (Disclosure of Information) (England, Wales and Northern Ireland) (No. 2) Order 2005

**21.** In article 5(3)(e) (disclosure for medical purposes) of the Gender Recognition (Disclosure of Information) (England, Wales and Northern Ireland) (No. 2) Order 2005(**21**), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

## National Health Service (Free Prescriptions and Charges for Drugs and Appliances) (Wales) Regulations 2007

- **22.**—(1) The National Health Service (Free Prescriptions and Charges for Drugs and Appliances) (Wales) Regulations 2007(**22**) are amended as follows.
- (2) In the English language text, in regulation 2(1) (interpretation), in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
  - (a) "the Health and Care Professions Council register",
  - (b) "relevant register", in paragraph (c),
  - (c) "supplementary prescriber", in paragraph (a)(iv).
- (3) In the Welsh language text of those Regulations (Rheoliadau'r Gwasanaeth Iechyd Gwladol (Presgripsiynau am Ddim a Ffioedd am Gyffuriau a Chyfarpar) (Cymru) 2007), in regulation 2(1) (dehongli), in the following definitions, for "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd a Gwaith Cymdeithasol 2001" substitute "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd 2001"—
  - (a) "cofrestr berthnasol", in paragraph (c),
  - (b) "cofrestr y Cyngor Proffesiynau Iechyd a Gofal",
  - (c) "rhagnodydd atodol", in paragraph (a)(iv).

<sup>(20)</sup> S.S.I. 2005/125; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

<sup>(21)</sup> S.I. 2005/916; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

<sup>(22)</sup> S.I. 2007/121 (W. 11); as amended by S.I. 2012/1479 and 2016/1221 (W. 292). There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

### Safeguarding Vulnerable Groups (Northern Ireland) Order 2007

**23.** In article 43(7) (registers: power to refer) of the Safeguarding Vulnerable Groups (Northern Ireland) Order 2007(**23**), in the first column of entry 10 in the table, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

## Adult Support and Protection (Scotland) Act 2007 (Restriction on the Authorisation of Council Officers) Order 2008

**24.** In article 3(2)(a)(iii) (restriction on the authorisation of council officers to perform investigative functions under the 2007 Act) of the Adult Support and Protection (Scotland) Act 2007 (Restriction on the Authorisation of Council Officers) Order 2008(**24**), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

## Mental Health (Approval of Persons to be Approved Mental Health Professionals) (Wales) Regulations 2008

- **25.**—(1) The Mental Health (Approval of Persons to be Approved Mental Health Professionals) (Wales) Regulations 2008(**25**) are amended as follows.
- (2) In the English language text, in paragraph 1(c) of Schedule 1 (professional requirements), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".
- (3) In the Welsh language text of those Regulations (Rheoliadau Iechyd Meddwl (Cymeradwyo Personau i fod yn Weithwyr Proffesiynol Iechyd Meddwl Cymeradwy) (Cymru) 2008), in paragraph 1(c) of Schedule 1 (gofynion proffesiynol), for "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd a Gwaith Cymdeithasol 2001" substitute "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd 2001".

## Mental Capacity (Deprivation of Liberty: Assessments, Standard Authorisations and Disputes about Residence) (Wales) Regulations 2009

- **26.**—(1) The Mental Capacity (Deprivation of Liberty: Assessments, Standard Authorisations and Disputes about Residence) (Wales) Regulations 2009(**26**) are amended as follows.
- (2) In the English language text, in regulation 5(1)(d) (eligibility to carry out best interests assessments), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".
- (3) In the Welsh language text of those Regulations (Rheoliadau Galluedd Meddyliol (Amddifadu o Ryddid: Asesiadau, Awdurdodiadau Safonol ac Anghydfodau ynghylch Preswyliaeth) (Cymru) 2009), in regulation 5(1)(ch) (cymhwystra i gynnal asesiadau lles pennaf), for "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd a Gwaith Cymdeithasol 2001" substitute "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd 2001"

#### National Health Service (Pharmaceutical Services) (Scotland) Regulations 2009

- **27.** In regulation 2(1) (interpretation) of the National Health Service (Pharmaceutical Services) (Scotland) Regulations 2009(**27**), in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
  - (a) "paramedic independent prescriber", in paragraph (a),
  - (b) "physiotherapist independent prescriber",

<sup>(23)</sup> S.I. 2007/1351 (N.I. 11); as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

<sup>(24)</sup> S.S.I. 2008/306; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479.

<sup>(25)</sup> S.I. 2008/2436 (W. 209); as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

<sup>(26)</sup> S.I. 2009/783 (W. 69); as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

<sup>(27)</sup> S.S.I. 2009/183; relevant amending instruments are S.S.I. 2014/73, 2016/393 and 2018/68, and S.I. 2012/1479.

- (c) "podiatrist or chiropodist independent prescriber",
- (d) "supplementary prescriber", in paragraph (d),
- (e) "therapeutic radiographer independent prescriber", in paragraph (a).

### Local Commissioning Groups (Membership) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2009

**28.** In regulation 2(2)(i) (membership of local commissioning groups) of the Local Commissioning Groups (Membership) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2009(**28**), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

# Social Care and Social Work Improvement Scotland (Requirements for Care Services) Regulations 2011

**29.** In regulation 4(4)(f) (welfare of users) of the Social Care and Social Work Improvement Scotland (Requirements for Care Services) Regulations 2011(**29**), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001, other than the profession of social worker" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

## **Human Medicines Regulations 2012**

- **30.** In regulation 8(1) (general interpretation) of the Human Medicines Regulations 2012(**30**)—
  - (a) in the definition of "the Health and Care Professions Council register", for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001",
  - (b) in the definition of "health care professional", in paragraph (j), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001, other than a social worker" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

## National Health Service (Pharmaceutical and Local Pharmaceutical Services) Regulations 2013

- **31.** In regulation 2(1) (interpretation) of the National Health Service (Pharmaceutical and Local Pharmaceutical Services) Regulations 2013(**31**), in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
  - (a) "chiropodist or podiatrist independent prescriber",
  - (b) "paramedic independent prescriber", in paragraph (a),
  - (c) "physiotherapist independent prescriber",
  - (d) "supplementary prescriber", in paragraph (b)(i),
  - (e) "therapeutic radiographer independent prescriber", in paragraph (a).

### National Health Service (Pharmaceutical Services) (Wales) Regulations 2013

- **32.**—(1) The National Health Service (Pharmaceutical Services) (Wales) Regulations 2013(**32**) are amended as follows.
  - (2) In the English language text, in regulation 2(1) (interpretation)—

<sup>(28)</sup> S.R. 2009 No. 395; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

<sup>(29)</sup> S.S.I. 2011/210; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479.

<sup>(30)</sup> S.I. 2012/1916, to which there are amendments not relevant to these Regulations.

<sup>(31)</sup> S.I. 2013/349; relevant amending instruments are S.I. 2016/1077 and 2018/1114.

<sup>(32)</sup> S.I. 2013/898 (W. 102); relevant amending instruments are S.I. 2014/2291, 2016/1221 (W. 292) and 2019/149.

- (a) in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
  - (i) "the Health and Care Professions Council register",
  - (ii) "supplementary prescriber", in paragraph (c)(i),
- (b) in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2011" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
  - (i) "physiotherapist independent prescriber", in paragraph (b),
  - (ii) "podiatrist or chiropodist independent prescriber", in paragraph (b).
- (3) In the Welsh language text of those Regulations (Rheoliadau'r Gwasanaeth Iechyd Gwladol (Gwasanaethau Fferyllol) (Cymru) 2013), in regulation 2(1) (dehongli)—
  - (a) in the following definitions, for "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd a Gwaith Cymdeithasol 2001" substitute "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd 2001"—
    - (i) "cofrestr y Cyngor Proffesiynau Iechyd a Gofal",
    - (ii) "rhagnodydd atodol", in paragraph (c)(i),
  - (b) in the following definitions, for "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd a Gwaith Cymdeithasol 2011" substitute "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd 2001"—
    - (i) "ffisiotherapydd-ragnodydd annibynnol", in paragraph (b),
    - (ii) "podiatrydd-ragnodydd neu giropodydd-ragnodydd annibynnol", in paragraph (b).

## Healthy Eating in Schools (Nutritional Standards and Requirements) (Wales) Regulations 2013

- **33.**—(1) The Healthy Eating in Schools (Nutritional Standards and Requirements) (Wales) Regulations 2013(**33**) are amended as follows.
- (2) In the English language text, in regulation 2(1) (interpretation), in paragraph (b) of the definition of "medically prescribed dietary requirements", for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".
- (3) In the Welsh language text of those Regulations (Rheoliadau Bwyta'n Iach mewn Ysgolion (Gofynion a Safonau Maeth) (Cymru) 2013), in regulation 2(1) (dehongli), in paragraph (b) of the definition of "anghenion deietegol sydd wedi eu rhagnodi'n feddygol", for "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd a Gwaith Cymdeithasol 2001" substitute "Orchymyn Proffesiynau Iechyd 2001".

## National Health Service (Charges for Drugs and Appliances) Regulations 2015

- **34.** In regulation 2(1) (interpretation) of the National Health Service (Charges for Drugs and Appliances) Regulations 2015(**34**), in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
  - (a) "chiropodist or podiatrist independent prescriber",
  - (b) "paramedic independent prescriber", in paragraph (a),
  - (c) "physiotherapist independent prescriber",
  - (d) "supplementary prescriber", in paragraph (b)(i),
  - (e) "therapeutic radiographer independent prescriber", in paragraph (a).

<sup>(33)</sup> S.I. 2013/1984 (W. 194), to which there are amendments not relevant to these Regulations.

<sup>(34)</sup> S.I. 2015/570; relevant amending instruments are S.I. 2016/1077 and 2018/1114.

### National Health Service (General Medical Services Contracts) Regulations 2015

- 35. In the National Health Service (General Medical Services Contracts) Regulations 2015(35)—
  - (a) in regulation 3 (interpretation), in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
    - (i) "chiropodist or podiatrist independent prescriber", in paragraph (b),
    - (ii) "paramedic independent prescriber", in paragraph (b),
    - (iii) "physiotherapist independent prescriber", in paragraph (b),
    - (iv) "relevant register", in paragraph (d),
    - (v) "supplementary prescriber", in paragraph (b)(iv),
    - (vi) "therapeutic radiographer independent prescriber", in paragraph (a),
  - (b) in regulation 76(4) (provision of information to a medical officer etc.), in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
    - (i) "occupational therapist",
    - (ii) "physiotherapist".

## National Health Service (Personal Medical Services Agreements) Regulations 2015

- **36.** In the National Health Service (Personal Medical Services Agreements) Regulations 2015(**36**)—
  - (a) in regulation 3 (interpretation), in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
    - (i) "chiropodist or podiatrist independent prescriber", in paragraph (b),
    - (ii) "paramedic independent prescriber", in paragraph (b),
    - (iii) "physiotherapist independent prescriber", in paragraph (b),
    - (iv) "relevant register", in paragraph (d),
    - (v) "supplementary prescriber", in paragraph (b)(iv),
    - (vi) "therapeutic radiographer independent prescriber", in paragraph (a),
  - (b) in regulation 69(4) (provision of information to a medical officer etc.), in the following definitions for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
    - (i) "occupational therapist",
    - (ii) "physiotherapist".

#### Mental Health Act 1983 (Places of Safety) Regulations 2017

**37.** In regulation 8(2)(a) (persons to be consulted) of the Mental Health Act 1983 (Places of Safety) Regulations 2017(**37**), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

<sup>(35)</sup> S.I. 2015/1862; relevant amending instruments are S.I. 2016/1077 and 2018/844.

<sup>(36)</sup> S.I. 2015/1879; relevant amending instruments are S.I. 2016/1077 and 2018/844.

<sup>(37)</sup> S.I. 2017/1036.

### Care Quality Commission (Reviews and Performance Assessments) Regulations 2018

**38.** In regulation 2(2) (prescribed registered service providers and regulated activities) of the Care Quality Commission (Reviews and Performance Assessments) Regulations 2018(**38**), in the definition of "chiropodist or podiatrist", for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

### National Health Service (General Medical Services Contracts) (Scotland) Regulations 2018

- **39.** In the National Health Service (General Medical Services Contracts) (Scotland) Regulations 2018(**39**)—
  - (a) in regulation 3(1) (interpretation), in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
    - (i) "paramedic independent prescriber",
    - (ii) "physiotherapist independent prescriber",
    - (iii) "podiatrist or chiropodist independent prescriber",
    - (iv) "relevant register", in paragraph (c),
    - (v) "supplementary prescriber", in paragraph (d),
    - (vi) "therapeutic radiographer independent prescriber", in paragraph (a),
  - (b) in entry 6 in the table in Schedule 4 (list of prescribed medical certificates), in paragraph (h), in the third column, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001 for the time being extends, other than social worker" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001 for the time being extends",
  - (c) in paragraph 76(4) of Schedule 6 (provision of information to a medical officer etc.), in both of paragraphs (c) and (d), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

## National Health Service (Primary Medical Services Section 17C Agreements) (Scotland) Regulations 2018

- **40.** In the National Health Service (Primary Medical Services Section 17C Agreements) (Scotland) Regulations 2018(**40**)—
  - (a) in regulation 3(1) (interpretation), in the following definitions, for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001"—
    - (i) "paramedic independent prescriber",
    - (ii) "physiotherapist independent prescriber",
    - (iii) "podiatrist or chiropodist independent prescriber",
    - (iv) "relevant register", in paragraph (c),
    - (v) "supplementary prescriber", in paragraph (d),
    - (vi) "therapeutic radiographer independent prescriber", in paragraph (a),
  - (b) in paragraph 43(4) of Schedule 1 (provision of information to a medical officer etc.), in both of paragraphs (c) and (d), for "Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001" substitute "Health Professions Order 2001".

<sup>(38)</sup> S.I. 2018/54.

<sup>(39)</sup> S.S.I. 2018/66; as amended by S.S.I. 2018/94. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

<sup>(40)</sup> S.S.I. 2018/67; as amended by S.S.I. 2018/94. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

Document Generated: 2023-06-02

**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.